



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 629/2021**

SUJATA TRIVEDI & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ruchira V. Arora, Adv.

versus

SHRI VIJAY KUMAR TRIVEDI

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepak Mishra with Mr.
Abhishek Mishra, Advs. (through
VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.01.2024

%

**I.A. No.15690/2021 (by plaintiff u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2
CPC)**

1. Pleadings qua the captioned IA are already complete.

CS(OS) 629/2021

2. Perusal of record would show that affidavit of admission/
denial of documents already filed on behalf of defendant.
However, written statement on behalf of the defendant
filed vide diary no.248857/2022 has not come on record
till date despite the fact that delay in filing the same was
condoned vide order dated 16.05.2023. Some more time
has been sought for taking steps for getting the same
placed on record. In the interest of justice, one more
opportunity is granted to defendant for taking appropriate
steps for getting his written statement on record, failing
which, appropriate cost for delaying the proceedings will
be imposed upon the defendant.



3. Perusal of record further shows that replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents were filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
4. Soft copy of Joint Document Schedule was filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Office noting shows that hard copy of the same has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
5. Office noting also shows that hard copies of documents have been filed on behalf of both the parties.
6. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
7. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **04th April, 2024**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 10, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any