



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 629/2021**
SUJATA TRIVEDI & ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Rohan Yadav, Adv
versus
SHRI VIJAY KUMAR TRIVEDIDefendant
Through: Ms. Deepika Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **22.07.2024**

IA No.7507/2024 under Section 5 of Limitation Act moved by the defendant seeking condonation of delay in re-filing Written Statement

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IA and submits that he has not received copy of the captioned IA. Learned counsel for the defendant has supplied physical copy of captioned IA to learned counsel for the defendant today in the court. Let reply, if any, to the captioned IA be filed by the plaintiff within two weeks with copy to the opposite side, who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings/consideration on the next date of hearing.

I.A. No.15690/2021 (by plaintiff u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

2. Pleadings qua the captioned IA are already complete.

Re-notify the captioned IA on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 629/2021

3. An application seeking condonation of delay in re-filing the Written Statement is pending consideration.



Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on
27.09.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 22, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)