



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 629/2021**
SUJATA TRIVEDI & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Ruchira V. Arora, Adv.

versus

SHRI VIJAY KUMAR TRIVEDIDefendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Misra, proxy cl.
(joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **03.12.2024**

**I.A. No.15690/2021 (by plaintiff u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2
CPC)**

It is stated by learned counsels for the parties that pleadings qua the captioned IA are already complete.

Re-notify the captioned IA on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 629/2021

Pleadings are already complete.

Hard copy of Joint Schedule of the documents filed by the plaintiff is on record.

It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that she has received previous cost of Rs.7000/- from the defendant.

Hard copy of the documents filed by defendant are already on record. However, there is no office noting regarding hard copy of the documents filed by the plaintiff. At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that she has already filed hard copy of the documents. **So, report be called from the registry in this regard.**

Adjournment slip has been moved by the defendant to which no objection has been given by the plaintiff. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.



Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 04.03.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 3, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any