



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 629/2021

SUJATA TRIVEDI & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Ruchira V. Arora & Mr.
Dhananjay Mehzawat, Advs.

versus

SHRI VIJAY KUMAR TRIVEDI

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Deepika Mishra & Mr.
Abhishek Misra, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

04.03.2025

**I.A. No.15690/2021 (by plaintiff u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2
CPC)**

It is stated by learned counsels for the parties that pleadings qua the captioned IA are already complete.

Re-notify the captioned IA on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 629/2021

Pleadings are already complete.

Hard copy of Joint Schedule of the documents filed by the plaintiff and hard copy of the documents filed by defendant are already on record.

As per the report of the registry, hard copy of the documents filed by the plaintiff are on record.

Learned counsels for the parties have carried out Admission/Denial qua documents of each as per Joint Schedule of the documents, whereby learned counsel for the defendant has admitted 17 documents of the defendant **as Ex.P-1 to Ex.P-17**. On the other hand, learned counsel for the plaintiffs has denied all the documents filed by the defendant. **Thus, Admission/denial stands complete.**

The registry is directed to place on record scanned



copy of Joint Schedule of the documents exhibited today.

It is stated by learned counsels for the parties that the matter is now ripe for framing of issues.

In view of above and at the joint request, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.04.2025, for further directions.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 4, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any