



\$~O-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 629/2021 and I.A. 15690/2021**

SUJATA TRIVEDI & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Rajesh Yadav, Sr. Advocate with
Ms.Ruchira V. Arora, Advocate.

versus

SHRI VIJAY KUMAR TRIVEDI

.....Defendant

Through: Ms.Deepika Mishra and Mr.Abhishek
Misra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

09.04.2025

%

1. Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiffs submits that in view of the clear admission by the defendant, issues are not required to be framed. However, he prays for some time to advise the plaintiffs to file an application under Order XII Rule 6 of CPC.
2. The aforesaid submission is, however, opposed on behalf of the defendant. She contends that there is no unequivocal admission; and therefore, the issues will have to be framed.
3. Be that as it may, since learned senior counsel for the plaintiffs prays for some time, the Court deems it appropriate to defer the hearing of the instant matter.
4. List this matter on 28.10.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 9, 2025

Nc/sp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any