



\$~6 (original side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 629/2021, I.A. 15690/2021 & I.A. 15870/2025

SUJATA TRIVEDI & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Ruchira V. Arora and Mr.
Dhananjay Mehlawat, Advs.

versus

SHRI VIJAY KUMAR TRIVEDI

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Deepika Mishra and Mr.
Abhishek Misra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **09.01.2026**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 17.02.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 9, 2026

aj