



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 629/2021 & I.A. 15690/2021**
SUJATA TRIVEDI & ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Ruchira V. Arora, Adv.

versus

SHRI VIJAY KUMAR TRIVEDIDefendant
Through: Ms. Deepika Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **17.02.2026**

I.A. 15870/2025 (under Order XII Rule 6 read with 151 CPC filed by plaintiffs)

1. Ms. Ruchira V. Arora, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiffs submits that the matter was referred to mediation for second time, however, the mediation has failed.
2. She, therefore, urges that the present application may be listed for hearing.
3. At request, re-notify on 20.05.2026 for hearing.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/anj