



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 629/2021 & I.A. 15690/2021, I.A. 15870/2025**

SUJATA TRIVEDI & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Ruchira V. Arora, Adv.**

versus

SHRI VIJAY KUMAR TRIVEDI

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

1. The matter is stated to be in mediation.
2. To await the outcome of mediation, list on 02.11.2026.

MAY 20, 2026/dss

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J